

Media Office وَعَدَاللَهُ الَذِينَ مَامَنُواْ مِنكُرٌ وَعَمِلُوا الصَّاحِتَ لَيَسْتَخْلِفَنَّهُمْ فِ ٱلأَرْضِ حَمَا ٱسْتَخْلَفَ الَّذِينَ مِن قَبْلِهِمْ وَلَيْمَكِنَنَ هُمْ دِينَهُمُ ٱلَّذِي ٱنْصَىٰ هُمْ وَلَيَهَبَدِ نَوْفِهِمْ أَمَناً الَّذِينَ مِنْ بَعْدِ خَوْفِهِمْ أَمَناً يَعْبُدُونَنِي لَا يُشْرِكُونَ فِي شَيْعاً وَمَن حَفَرَ بَعْدَ ذَلِكَ فَأُوْلَتِهَ هُمُ ٱلْنَسِقُونَ ﴾



Monday, 27th Rabi' I 1446 AH

30/09/2024 CE

No: HTS 1446 / 11

## Invitation to Attend the Ummah's Issues Forum

(Translated)

We are pleased to announce that the Hizb ut Tahrir in Wilayah Sudan will resume the monthly forum, the Ummah's Issues Forum, which discusses the issues of the Ummah and presents fundamental solutions based on the Ummah's belief, the great Islamic creed. We are honored to invite media professionals, politicians, and those interested in public affairs to attend, participate, and contribute with their opinions and ideas. This month's forum will begin with the topic:

## The International Struggle for Influence in Sudan and Liberation Mechanisms

## Speakers at the forum:

1. Mr. Nasser Reza – Head of the Central Communications Committee of Hizb ut-Tahrir in Wilayah Sudan.

2. Mr. Ibrahim Othman (Abu Khalil) – Official Spokesman of Hizb ut Tahrir in Wilayah Sudan.

3. Moderator: Mr. Yaqoub Ibrahim – Member of the Media Office of Hizb ut Tahrir in Wilayah Sudan.

**Date:** Saturday, 2nd Rabi' al-Akhir 1446 AH, corresponding to October 5th, 2024 at 1:00 PM.

**Location:** Hizb ut Tahrir Office / Wilayah Sudan in Port Sudan City - Al-Azhama neighborhood - Stadium Street - East of the Stadium.

Your attendance reflects your concern for the issues of your Ummah.

Ibrahim Othman (Abu Khalil)

Official Spokesman for Hizb ut Tahrir

in Wilayah Sudan



Tel: 0912240143- 0912377707 E-mail: <u>Spokman sd@dbzmail.com</u> Website: <u>http://hizb-sudan.org</u> Hizb ut Tahrir Official Webpage: <u>www.hizb-ut-tahrir.org</u> Hizb ut Tahrir Central Media Office Webpage: <u>www.hizb-ut-tahrir.info</u>